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26th July 2023 

Dear parent/carer, 
 
We have finally come to the end of the school year and what an amazing year it has been! Once again, 

your children have demonstrated every one of our Newchurch core values: resilience, respect, 

reciprocity, resourcefulness, responsibility and reflectiveness, and we could not have asked any more 

from them. In fact, we are in awe of them. 

We can continue to take pride in the strong partnership between home and school, and our Newchurch 
Family is growing stronger and bigger every year. We reached 200 pupils this year! Together, we can 
continue to prepare our children to fly and make a difference. 
 
A special mention must go out to our Year Six Robins today who are indeed prepared to fly. You will be 
very much missed and we thank you with all our hearts for simply being yourselves: talented, 
thoughtful, creative and special individuals who are ready to make a positive contribution to society.  
Children, our hearts are filled with pride for each and every one of you.  You have made our hearts 
smile. 
 
As the year ends, we feel it only right to acknowledge and commend all our staff at Newchurch for their 
selfless dedication to our Newchurch robins. We are truly blessed to have them as they have been 
unwavering in their commitment to the education of all our Newchurch robins.   
 
A special mention must go to Miss Jones who leaves us today to go on to pastures new.  After joining us 
in the midst of COVID-19, she has shown kindness, care and compassion to the children in her classes. 
We wish her the best of luck for the future and hope she remembers, like our Year Six Robins, ‘Once a 
robin, always a robin.’  
 
And finally, get those diaries ready because the dates set for 2023-2024 are attached to this letter. 
There are many more to follow but the key dates are included.] 
 
Have a great summer everyone and see you in September to do it all over again! 
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Kindest regards, 
 

Jayne Narraway 
 
Headteacher 
 

 
Diary of Dates 2023-2024 

 
Autumn 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Wednesday 6th September 
2023 

School Opens All classes 

Thursday 21st September 2023 
@ 11:30am 

Reception Loved One to Lunch Reception class 

Thursday 21st September @ 
2:30pm 

Arete Parents’ Meeting Year 6 parents and children 

Friday 22nd September 2023 @ 
2pm – 8pm 

RobinFest All classes 

w/c Monday 25th September 
2023 

Bike Right  Year 5 

Monday 25th September 2023 Clubs starts All classes – booking system 

Wednesday 27th September 
2023 @ 2:15pm 

Harvest Festival – assembly and 
donations 

All classes 

w/c Monday 2nd October 2023 Arete residential Year 6 

Friday 6th October 2023 Great Newchurch Bake Off All classes 

Monday 9th October 2023 @ 
6:30pm 

Open Evening New starters September 2024 

Wednesday 13th October 2023 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Thursday 12th October 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

Thursday 12th October 2023 @ 
11:30am 

Year 1 Loved One to Lunch Year 1 parents 

w/c Monday 16th October 2023 Book Fair All classes 

Monday 16th October 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 

Wednesday 18th October 2023 
@ 10am 

Open Morning New starters September 2024 

Thursday 19th October 2023 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Monday 23rd October 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 
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Tuesday 24th October 2023 Academy Photographs – 
individual, siblings and families 

All classes 

Wednesday 25th October 2023 
@ 1:30pm 

Open afternoon New starters September 2024 

Thursday 26th October 2023 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Friday 27th October 2023 Monster Mayhem Day and 
Monster Lunch 

 

Friday 27th October 2023 School closes  

Monday 6th November 2023 School Opens  

Tuesday 7th November 2023 @ 
11:30am 

Year 2 Loved One to Lunch Year 2 parents 

w/c Monday 13th November 
2023 

Anti-bullying Week All classes 

Wednesday 15th November 
2023 @ 1:30pm  

Open Afternoon New starters September 2024 

Friday 24th November 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Wednesday 6th December 2023 KS1 Christmas Play dress 
rehearsal 

KS1 classes 

Thursday 7th December @ 
9:15am  

KS1 Christmas Play KS1 classes and parents 

Friday 8th December 2023 @ 
9:15am 

KS1 Christmas Play KS1 classes and parents 

Tuesday 12th December 2023 KS2 Christmas Play dress 
rehearsal 

KS2 classes 

Wednesday 13th December 
2023 @ 9:15am and 6pm 

KS2 Christmas Play KS2 classes and parents 

Wednesday 20th December 
2023 

Christmas Dinner, Christmas 
Jumper and Christmas Parties 

Day 

All classes 

Thursday 21st December 2023 
@ 2pm 

Christmas Assembly  

Thursday 21st December 2023 School Closes  

 
 
Spring Term 2024 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Thursday 4th January 2024 School Opens  

Thursday 4th January 2024 Book sharing after school All classes 

Friday 5th January 2024 Interim Reports Out All classes 

Monday 8th January 2024 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Wednesday 10th January 2024 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

Thursday 11th January 2024 Year2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 
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Thursday 11th January 2024 @ 
11:30am 

Year 3 Loved One to Lunch Year 3 parents 

Monday 15th January 2024 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Monday 15th January 2024 Clubs start All classes 

Wednesday 17th January 2024 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Thursday 18th January 2024 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Monday 22nd January 2024 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Friday 9th February 2024 School Closes  

Monday 19th February 2024 School Opens  

Thursday 29th February 2024 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch Y4 parents 

w/c Monday 4th March 2024 Book Week – details to follow All classes 

Thursday 7th March 2024 World Book Day, including lunch All classes 

Thursday 14th March 2024 Book Fair All classes 

Thursday 21st March 2024 @ 
2:30pm 

Kingswood Meeting Year 4 children and parents 

Friday 22nd March 2024 Clubs finish All classes 

Monday 25th March 2024 TT Rockstars Day All classes 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Thursday 28th March 2024 School Closes  

 
Summer Term 2024 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 15th April 2024 School Opens  

Monday 15th April 2024 Book sharing after school All classes 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Interim Reports  All classes 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 – 
Friday 19th April 2024 

Kingswood Year 4 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Thursday 18th April 2024 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Clubs start All classes 

Wednesday 24th April 2024 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Thursday 25th April 2024 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Monday 29th April 2024 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Wednesday 1st May 2024 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Thursday 2nd May 2024 @ 
11:30am 

Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents 

Monday 13th May 2024 Year 6 SATS - SPAG Year 6 

Tuesday 14th May 2024 Year 6 SATS - Reading Year 6 
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Wednesday 15th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – Maths Papers 1 
and 2 

Year 6 

Thursday 16th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Friday 17th May 2024 School Closes  

Tuesday 11th June 2024 School Opens  

w/c Monday 10th June 2024 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 
children 

w/c Monday 10th June 2024 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Thursday 27th June 2024 @ 
11:30am 

Year 6 Loved Ine to Lunch Year 6 parents 

Friday 28th June 2024 Clubs finish All classes 

Wednesday 17th July 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS1 Sports Day Key Stage One classes and 
parents 

Thursday 18th July 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS2 Sports Day Key Stage Two classes and 
parents 

Friday 19th July 2024 Reports Out All classes 

Friday 19th July 2024 @ 2pm 
onwards 

RobinFest All classes 

Thursday 25th July 2024 @ 2pm Leavers’ Assembly All classes and parents 

Thursday 25th July 2024 School Closes  

 
 


